of the Right-of-Way area may not interfere with Northwestern’s use of 
the area for the purposes herein described. 

E. Northwestern covenants and agrees in consideration of the grant of said 
easement to pay the City an easement fee in the amount of $372,013.48 
(Three Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Thirteen Dollars and 48/100) total 
easement fee for the length of the easement term of 20 (twenty) years, 
as defined in Section 6 below, the entire easement fee is payable 
contemporaneously with the execution of this Agreement. At the end 
of said easement term, the Parties shall revisit the easement fee